



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10265 OF 2025
IN FAST/20056/2025**

Sachin Ganesh Agrawal And Anr

VERSUS

Shivdas Tukaram Bhoi And Ors

...

Mr. S. H. Lathkar h/f Mr. S. P. Shah, Advocate for Applicants

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on 04.03.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)